Union -   17,280   17,588   18,825   16,975   16,665
Total -   16,722   15,933   17,456   16,137   17,314

Total Compensation 2,089,179   2,034,918   2,077,652   2,115,329   2,389,694   2,459,679
Total Compensation Charged to OM&A 1,847,179 1,800,431   1,686,292   1,958,508   2,212,297   2,253,759
Total Compensation Capitalized 242,000   234,487   391,360   156,821   177,397   205,920

Total Compensation Increase as a % -2.60% 2.10% 1.81% 12.97% 2.93%

Current Benefits

Collus PowerStream Corp

Employee Costs

Number of Employees (FTEs including Part-Time)1

Number of Part-Time Employees

Total Salary and Wages

Compensation - Average Yearly Benefits

Accrued Pension and Post-Retirement Benefits

Total Benefits (Current + Accrued)

Total Compensation (Salary, Wages, & Benefits)

Compensation - Average Yearly Base Wages

Compensation - Average Yearly Overtime

Compensation - Average Yearly Incentive Pay

File Number: EB-2012-0116

Exhibit:
Tab:
Schedule:
Page:

Date: 9-Sep-13

Please complete the following four tables.

a) Allocated  Costs

Costs Allocated
from Previous

Study
 (COLLUS

Power 2009)

%

Costs Allocated in
Test Year (2013)

Study
(Column 7A)

%

3,545,358$   67.06% 4,348,293$   62.35%
798,452$   15.10% 1,239,933$   17.78%
342,951$   6.49% 1,181,885$   16.95%
546,816$   10.34% -$   0.00%

38,137$   0.72% 199,468$   2.86%
-$   0.00% -$   0.00%

14,997$   0.28% 4,291$   0.06%

5,286,711$   100.00% 6,973,871$   100.00%

Notes

Customer Classification

Class Revenue Requirements

b)

Column 7B Column 7C Column 7D Column 7E

3,541,364$   4,118,713$   4,118,713$   321,261$
902,862$   1,050,056$   1,065,656$   103,636$
929,917$   1,081,522$   1,081,522$   38,572$

-$   -$   -$   -$
201,955$   234,880$   222,717$   16,644$

-$   -$   -$   -$
7,133$   8,295$   4,858$   291$

5,583,230$   6,493,466$   6,493,466$   480,405$
line 18 line 23 As per Rate model line 19

Notes:

Columns 7B to 7D

If proposed rate classes differ from those in place in the previous Cost Allocation study, modify the rate classes to match the current
application as closely as possible.

If using the Board-issued model, enter data from Worksheet O-1, row 40 in the 2012 model.

For the Embedded Distributor(s), the Service Revenue Requirement does not include Account 4750 - Low Voltage (LV) Costs

Exclude costs in deferral and variance accounts.

Include Smart Meter costs only to the extent that they are being included in Rate Base and Revenue Requirement (i.e. being transferred